stakeholders.

• Management of the helpdesk and user-support services.

• Reporting,  auditing,  performance  tracking  and  future  enhancement

planning.  

For the implementation of E-ticketing project, Digital University  submitted

a proposal of Rs. 9,73,50,000/- (Nine Crores Seventy Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand

Rupees Only) including tax and it has been approved by the Technical Advisory

Committee held on 09.05.2025.

Rs.  2  Crore  has  been  allocated  to  Kerala  State  Film  Development

Corporation (KSFDC) in the 2025-26 budget to implement this project.